

INDEX

Un-starred Assembly Question No. 55 (Diary No. 14/17/89)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Page No.
1.	Reply of Un-starred Assembly Question No. 55 (Diary No. 14/17/89) (in English)	1

To Develop Sector by HSIIDC

55. SH. DHARAM SINGH CHHOKER (Samalkha), MLA: Will the Deputy Chief Minister be pleased to State the time by which the work of developing a sector by HSIIDC is likely to be started by the Government togetherwith the details thereof?

Reply:-

Dushyant Chautala, Deputy Chief Minister of Haryana, Industries & Commerce Minister, Haryana

1. Till date HSIIDC has not acquired any land for development of Industrial Area at Samalkha.
2. HSIIDC had developed an Industrial Estate over an area of about 25 acres at Samalkha, since long back. Infrastructure Facilities were provided in Industrial Estate Samalkha. To upgrade the Infrastructure Facilities in the area, the work has been awarded in December, 2023. The work will be got completed by September, 2024.